These lasers are designed as pump sources for Erbium-Doped Fiber Amplifier
(EDFA) applications.Proprietary processes and techniques of coupling the
fiber to the laser allow high output powers which are very stable with both
time and temperature.The grating is located in the pigtail to stabilize the
wavelength.Devices are available with kink free output powers from 80mW
to 220mW.
In order to ensure highly stable power and wavelength characteristics, Nortel
recommends that the device is operated with dither applied to the laser drive

STATIC SENSITIVE DEVICE
OBSERVE PRECAUTIONS
Device Ordering Information
Order Code No. LC92A74-20 for 80 mW device LC92J74-20 for 160 mW device
LC92B74-20 for 90 mW device LC92K74-20 for 170 mW device
LC92C74-20 for 100 mW device LC92L74-20 for 180 mW device
LC92D74-20 for 110 mW device LC92M74-20 for 190 mW device
LC92E74-20 for 120 mW device LC92N74-20 for 200 mW device
LC92F74-20 for 130 mW device LC92P74-20 for 210 mW device
LC92G74-20 for 140 mW device LC92R74-20 for 220 mW device
LC92H74-20 for 150 mW device
The above codes are for a 974nm device.
Other Wavelengths may be supplied on request